**for LALS students declared prior to Fall 15**
Fall 2016: Latin American and Latino Studies (& pre-approved) Courses

Lower
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Iw

Upper

Gr

Course # |Call # Course Title Day Time Place Instructor Office Phone e-mail Office Hrs.
LALS 1 21530|Intro to Latin American and Latino Studies MWEF | 4:00-5:05pm |Media Theather M110 Leiva Merrill 30 x95897 | fleiva@ucsc.edu M 1:00pm-3:00pm
LALS 45 22749 |Race, Class, and Gender TuTh| 5:20-6:55pm [ N. Sci Annex 101 Patel, S. Crown 215 TBA | shankari@ucsc.edu | Fri 9:15-11:15am
. . . TuTh | 3:20-4:55pm . Martinez- Merrill 106;

LALS 70 23017 |Cinema and Social Change in Cuba Tu | 5:20-6:55pm Eight Acad 240 Echazabal Hum 1 528 x92701 | lourdes@ucsc.edu TBA

Mexican Folklorico Dance (must take all three | M/ | 6:30-8:30pm/ OPERS Multi Najera- .
LALS 1A 121545 in the series F,W,S, to count as Low Div) F/Su | 5-8pm/3-6pm Puropose Ramirez S0c Sci 1406 | x34677 olga@ucsc.edu TBA

22633 MWEF | 12:00-1:05pm | Classroom Unit 001 | Arredondo Merrill 33 x95319 | gfarredo@ucsc.edu Wed 1:30pm -

LALS 100 Concepts and Theories in LALS ) 9P 9 ) 3:00pm & by appt.
LALS 122 |22774|Media and Nationalism MWEF | 1:20-2:25pm Soc Sci 2 071 Rivas Merrill 31 x91959 | cmrivas@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 155 |23018|Latin American and Latino Youth Movements | TuTh | 9:50-11:25am| Porter Acad 144 Taft Merrill 111 x93125 jtaft@ucsc.edu EUSOE:: ézts(;%n;t-
LALS 172 | 22808|Visualizing Human Rights MWEF | 8:00-9:05am Crown Clrm 208 Patel, S. Crown 215 TBA | shankari@ucsc.edu | Fri 9:15-11:15am
LALS 175 |21546(Migration, Gender, and Health TuTh| 1:30-3:05pm Kresge Clrm 327 Zavella Merrill 36 x94182 | zavella@ucsc.edu Weg-t:ggnﬁm :
LALS 194R |22741|Violencia Cotidiana en las Americas MW [ 5:20-6:55pm | Hum & Soc Sci 350 Rivas Merrill 31 x91959 | cmrivas@ucsc.edu TBA
ADDITIONAL COURSES FOR THE MAJOR (LIMIT OF 2)
LIT 617 23568 | Introduction to Literary Genres MWF |10:40-11:45am| Cowell Com 134 Aladro Hum 1 527 X93832 | jaladro@ucsc.edu TBA
SOC 15 22064 |World Society MWEF | 9:20-10:25am | Earth&Marine B206 McKay College Eight 318] TBA smckay@ucsc.edu TBA
ANTH 130L | 20604 |Ethnographies of Latin America TuTh | 9:50-11:25am| Cowell Clrm 131 Delgado Soc Sci 1 312 |X913320| guiller@ucsc.edu TBA
ANTH 176B | 20613 | Mesoamerican Archaelogy TuTh | 11:40-1:15pm Soc Sci 1 110 Blackmore Soc Sci 1 333 | X92541 | cblackmo@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 130 21502 | History of Modern Cuba TuTh | 3:20-4:55pm Soc Sci 2 075 Diaz, M. Hum 1 540 X92227 | mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA
HIS 190A [21505|Slavery and Race in Latin America M 5:20-8:20pm Merrill Acad 003 Diaz, M. Hum 1 540 X92227 | mediaz@ucsc.edu TBA
LIT 189S | 23540(Popular Culture in Latin American Narrative MWEF | 9:20-10:25am Eight Acad 250 Smith, A.M. TBA TBA |asmith25@ucsc.edu TBA

Intro to Global Info and Soc Enterprise (must ] ] Soc Sci 2 075/ Interdisciplinary

X -
SOCY 30A* 22073 take all three in the series F,W.S to count as Upp Div) TuTh | 5:20-6:55pm Soc Sci 1 135 Benner Sci Bldg 461 TBA cbenner@ucsc.edu TBA
SPAN 156M 22131 |Mexico and the Southwest MWEF | 4:00-5:05pm | Kresge Clrm 323 | Navarro, M.A. |Humanities 1 133| TBA martan@ucsc.edu TBA
LALS 200 |[23577|Bridging Latin American and Latina/o Studies | Tu | 4:00-7:00pm Crown Clrm 104 Falcon Merrill 110 x93232 | smfalcon@ucsc.edu 3. Jg]:mlé?%s/n;p;pt
EALS 206 |23761 |QueerCuba Fh | 5:00-8:00pm Crewn-Chrm-104 - : / x02701 | leurdes@ueseedy FBA
: : Echazibal H L £2g :
Pre WWII Chicano/a Latino/a Spanish




